BUSING GROUP STOPS

Bus service is available to and from summer school. Group stops are listed below. During online registration,
parents will choose their preferred AM and PM stops. Note: If it is not safe for a student to walk, parents are
expected to drop off and pick up their student(s) from designated group stops.

Please contact Diane Hepner at 262-642-6790 x5901 or email at hepdia@easttroy.k12.wi.us if you have any

guestions.

PURPLE  (NoRTH CENTRAL)

CORNER 1

Steeple Dr.
St. Peters Rd.
St. Peters Rd.
Townline Rd.
Townline Rd.
Hwy J

Hwy J

Army Lake Rd @ E
Shore Dr.

(NORTH WEST)
CORNER 1 CORNER 2
Booth Lake Heights Ln.  Booth Lake Heights
Briggs Rd. Troy Center Town Hall
Little Prairie Rd. Sterman Rd.
Bluff Rd. Hilltop Dr.
Bluff Rd. Little Prairie Church
Leins Mill Hwy 20

W3859 Hwy 20
Good Shepherd

CORNER 2

Carriage Dr.
Thomas Dr.

Wilmers Landing Rd.
St. Peters Rd.
Valley Rd.
Horseshoe Ln.
Elegant Farmer RR
Tracks

Duncan Childcare

Gruling Childcare

Childcare

CORNER 1 CORNER 2

W395 Hwy L Railroad Tracks
E. Miramar Dr. Potters Cir.

E. Miramar Dr. Eastwood Rd.
E. Miramar Dr. Walnut St.
Walnut St. Miramar Rd.
Community Center ---

Stewart School Rd. Beulah Ln. Rd.

St. Paul’s Childcare

AM

7:13
7:15
7:17
7:21
7:24
7:29
7:32

7:36

AM

7:08
7:14
7:16
7:20
7:24
7:29
7:32
7:37

AM

7:23
7:25
7:26
7:28
7:30

7:32
7:38

PM

12:11
12:13
12:15
12:19
12:22
12:27
12:29

12:33

PM

12:05
12:15
12:18
12:22
12:26
12:32
12:35
12:03

PM

12:16
12:19
12:21
12:23
12:25
12:05
12:32
12:09

RED  (SOUTH EAST)

CORNER 1 CORNER 2 AM PM

Honey Creek Rd. Miller Rd. 7:18 12:21
Hwy 20 Oak Hill Rd. 7:24 12:26
1848 Division, Wildwood Apts --- 7:30 12:05
Division Ave Edwards St. 7:32 12:06
Skyview Terrace Trailer Ct.  --- 7:35 12:10
Beulah Ave. Graydon Ave. 7:38 12:12
Little Angels Childcare 7:40 12:14
Noah’s Ark Childcare 7:41 12:13

(SOUTH WEST)

CORNER 1 CORNER 2 AM PM

Townline Rd. Leasure Ct. 7:13 12:04
Hwy ES Nicky Ct. 7:15 12:07
Hwy ES Scotch Bush Rd. 7:19 12:11
County D Hodunk Rd. 7:21 12:13
Bowers Rd. Lafayette Ln. 7:23 12:15
Kniep Rd. Candlewood Ln. 7:26 12:17
Potters Rd. Hwy 120 (Village Hall)  7:30 12:21
Honey Creek Apts - 7:36 12:27
O’Leary Ln. Brookstone Ln. 7:38 12:29
Climbing Tree Childcare —— 7:41 11:55

Parents are expected to provide their own
transportation when their student(s) is enrolled in
less than three classes. Students with a partial
schedule must leave the school building at the
end of their classes. The District is not

responsible for supervising students once they
leave the buildings. In order to ride the bus to
and from summer school, the student must have
a full schedule.




